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Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Circular 

Ref: AEROCIR/RC/2019-2020/01 Date:28.12.19 

In the previous academic year 2019-2020 Even semester, AE16801-ROCKETS & 

MISSILES was identified as result pulling subject and we have plan to conduct remedial class to 

the slow leamers for this subject. Slow learners are identified by the student's performance in 

previous end semester examinations. Similarly, students having backlogs in their previous 

semester end examinations can be also considered as slow learners. Remedial class schedule will 

be announced and attendance of these students for the class work will be monitored. 

The following final year students are asked to attend the remedial class without fail 
Attendance is compulsory. 

Register Number 
16101010 
16101018 
16101022 
16101025 
16101022 
16101029 
16101033 

Name of the Student 
GOKULRAJ.P 
MOHAN.R 
PARTHIBAN.S 
RAJA.G 
VISHNU.P 
SURYA.R 

YUVARAJ.P 

S.No 

1 
HOD /AERO 

1EAD OF THE DE PARTMEN EPARTMENT OF AEROMAUTCAL ENGKNEERI AVA ENGINEPMG COLEGE (AUTOOMOU ACHAL, NAMAKKAI -837 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 
Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Remedial Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: AEI6801-Rockets & Missiles Time:5pm to 6.30pm 

S.No Register 
Number 
16101010 

Name of the 06.01.2020 12.02.2020 12.03.2020 05.06.2020 
Student 

GOKULRAJ.P 

16101018 MOHAN.R 

16101022 PARTHIBAN.S 
16101025 RAJA.G 

16101022 VISHNU.P 

16101029 SURYA.R 
16101033 YUVARAJ.P 

Signature of the Faculty 

Signature of the HoD 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Remedial Class Comparison Report 

Subject Code/Name: AE16801-Rockets & Missiles 

S.No Register Name of the Marks 
Number 
16101010 

Student 
GOKULRAJ.P 

CIA I CIA II CIA III CIA IV 
21 7 36 78 

2 16101018 

16101022 
MOHAN.R 24 10 15 54 
PARTHIBAN.S 35 20 34 80 

16101025 RAJA.G 42 28 42 65 

16101022 VISHNU.P 
16101029 SURYA.R 
16101033 YUVARAJ.P 

33 25 30 82 

28 36 43 69 
7 AB 21 35 74 

Subject In-charge HoD/AERRO 
iEAD OF THE DEPARTME 

DEPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERA 
AAVAI ENGINEERING COUEGE (AUTONOMOU 

PACHAL, NAMAKKAI -637 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 -2020 
Remedial Class Analysis -Graph 

The slow learners were observed that the improvement in performance of periodical 
Continuous Internal Assessment Tests. The graph is drawn below, based on the remedial classes 

and timely analysis. 

AE16801-Rockets & Missiles 

CIAI (O7.01.2020) CIAI (12.o2.2020) CIA III (O3.03.2o20) CIA IV (06.00.2O20) 

No.of Students Passed 

The graph shows in the subject AE16801-Rockets & Missiles by conducting remedial 

classes for the slow learmers before each Continuous Internal Assessment test, the pass 

percentage (6) of the students got increased. 

Thus the pass percentage (%) of the particular subject is 100% when compared to the 

previous academic year 91.67%. 

End Semester Examination Results Comparision 
AE16801-Rockets & Misiles 

100 
91.67 

2018-7019 Academic Ye4?*2020 

Subject In-charge HoDAEROo 
1CRU UF iHt DtrAniM 

tPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINE L 
AAVA EMGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOUS 

PACHAL, NAMAKKA! -637018 
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Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Circular 

Ref EEE/CIR/2019-2020/003 Date: 01.07.2019 

The result of previous year (2018-19) for the course EE16302/ Measurements and 

Instrumentation was low while comparing with other subjects in that year. The students are 

identified by the performance in previous end semester examinations for remedial class. 

The Special Classes will be conducted after college hours for these students to revise the 

topics of the course. Remedial class schedule and list of students was given below and 

attendance of these students for the class work will be monitored. The students should attend the 

class mandatory. 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Time
1 5.00P M 

to 6.30P. MM 
EE16302 Measurement G.Uma Maheswari
and Instrumentation 

S.No Register Number 
18106004 

18106005 

Name of the Student 

Akash.K 
Anbarasan.P 
Aravind.RR 
Balamurugan.M 
Dinesh Kumar.S 
Durga Deepan.C 
Ezhilanand.S 

18106007 
18106010 

18106013 
18106014 

18106015 
18106016 

7 

Gautham Sriram .R.S 
Gokulraj. V 
Jujendhira Sukkal.V 
Kawin.T 
Mughilvendhan.B 

Naveen.S 
Pragatheesh.S 
Thiyagu.A 
Vinoth kumar.G 

8 
18106018 

10 18106023 

18106026 
18106030 12 

13 18106031 

4 
15 

18106035 
18106057 
18106059 16 

719 
HOD /EEE 

Dr GCLAi.ME..Ph.D. 
Pr ssor OO 

Department oi Ectnol tsd EltcoRics Engiaeet 
Paavai Engineering college 
Namakka 3701 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Remedial Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: EE16302/ Measurements and Instrumentation 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 5719 3 7 79 27 8M 27 9 

1 18106004 Akash.K 

18106005 Anbarasan.P 

3 18106007 Aravind.R 

18106010 Balamurugan.M 

18106013 Dinesh Kumar.S 

6 18106014 Durga Deepan.C 

7 18106015 Ezhilanand.S 

8 18106016 Gautham Sriram.R.S 

9 18106018 Gokulraj. V 

10 18106023 Jujendhira Sukkal. V 

11 18106026 Kawin.T 

12 18106030 Mughilvendhan.B 

13 18106031 Naveen. SS 

14 18106035 Pragatheesh.S 

15 18106057 Thiyagu.A 
16 18106059 Vinoth kumar.G 

Faculty In-charge HoD/EEE 
rG BALAJI.M.E.. Ph. D. 

Profossor & HOo 

Dapartmet of &lectical nd Electronics Enginend 
Paavai Engineering college 
Namakka' 63701 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Remedial Class Comparison Report 
Subject Code/Name: EE16302/ Measurements and Instrumentation 

S.No Register Name of the Marks 
Number Student CIAI CIA IICIA IICIA IV 
18106004 12 23 25 Akash.K 40 

18106005Anbarasan.P 35 18 28 36 
3 18106007 Aravind R 14 36 38 40 
4 18106010 Balamurugan.M 35 38 3 50 6 

18106013Dinesh Kumar.S 35 38 50 50 
18106014 Durga Deepan.C 22 32 45 52 

7 18106015 EzhilanandS 08 15 32 55 
8 18106016 Gautham Sriram.R.S 03 12 28 53 
9 18106018 Gokulraj.V 12 38 35 52 
10 18106023 Jujendhira Sukkal.V 40 37 52 58 

18106026 Kawin.T 35 42 54 62 
12 18106030 Mughilvendhan.B 35 39 56 68 
13 18106031 Naveen.S 36 38 47 55 
14 18106035 Pragatheesh.S 19 25 38 51 

15 18106057 Thiyagu. A 35 42 61 67 

16 18106059 Vinoth kumar.G 36 51 62 

Facultý In-charge HoDPEE 
Dr.G BALAJIME..Ph.0. 

Professor & NOD 

partment of Electrical and Electronics Engineerb 
Paavai Engineering college 
Namakka -63701 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Electrical and Electronics Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Remedial Class Analysis Graph 

The slow learners were observed that the improvement in performance of periodical 
Continuous Internal Assessment Tests. The graph is drawn below, based on the remedial classes 
and timely analysis. 

EE16302 Measurement and Instrumentation 

13 
12 

10 

CIAT CiAI CIA I CIA IV 
No.of Students Passed 

The graph shows in the subject EE16302 - Measurements and Instrumentation by 
conducting remedial classes for the slow learners before each Continuous Intenal Assessment 

test, the pass percentage (%) of the students got increased. 

Thus the pass percentage (%) of the particular subject is 88.6% when compared to the 

previous academic year 76.25%. 

End Semester Examinations Result Comparsion-
EE16302-Measurements and Instrumentation 

100 
88.6 

30 6. 25 

0 

40 

0 

2018-2019 2019-2020 

ACADEMIC YEAR 

Faculty In-charge HoD/EEE 

Dr.G BALAJIME., Ph.D., 
Professor & HOD 

Dpartment of Electrical and Electonics Eagineti 
Paavai Engineering coll 
Wmakka. 3701 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Information Technolog 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Circular 

Ref: IT/CIR/RC/2019-2020/001 Date: 24.06.2019 

In the previous academic year 2018-2019 odd semester, IT16302 - Design and Analysis of 

Algorithms was identified as result pulling subject and we have planned to conduct remedial class 

to the slow leamers for this subject in the academic year 2019-2020 odd semester. The Slow 

learners are identified by their students performance in previous End semester examinations. 

Remedial Class will be conducted after college hours for these students to revise the topics 

of ongoing semester subjects. Counselors also will maintain special attention on these students. 

Remedial class schedules will be announced and attendance of these students for the class work will 

be monitored. 

The following Second Year students are asked to attend the remedial class without fail ou 

the previous day evening of the scheduled commencement of Continuous Internal Assessment test 

in their corresponding subject. The remedial class schedule is given below. 

S.No Course Code & Course Name Name of the Faculty Time 

IT16302- Design and Analysis of 
M.Pushpalatha 1 5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M |Algorithms

S.No Register Number 
18202004 
18202005 

Name of the Student 
AZARUDIN.N 
BALACHANDAR.M 
BHARATHKUMAR.T 
DHILIPKUMAR.S 

JAISURYA.S 
KASHIFA AIMAN.S 
NITHISHKUMAR.S
NIVASH.E 
PRIYANKA.S

18202006 
18202008 
18202011 
18202013 
18202023 
18202024 
18202028 
18202031 
18202032 
18202035 
18202037 
18202039 
18202040 
18202041 
18202303 

Attendance is compulsory.

REVATHI.N
REVATHI.V

SHARUMATHI.R
SIVAROHINI.S
SOUNDARIYA.B
SUBASHJ 
SURENTHIRAN.G 
SIVASURYAS.S 

10. 

13. 

14. 
5. 
6. 

17. 

HOD/IT 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHN0L 
PAAVA AIE INEERING COLLEGE (AUTGN0MU,

NH 44, PACHAL NAMAKKAL 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 2020 

Remedial Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code Name: IT16302 - Design and Analysis of Algorithms 

Faculty Name: M.Pushpalatha Time: 5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M 

Register 
Number Name of the Student 51-19317 1G 819 28.1.14 S.No 

. 18202004AZARUDIN.N 

2. 18202005 BALACHANDAR.M 

3 18202006 BHARATHKUMAR.T 

4. 18202003 DHILIPKUMAR.S 

18212011 JAISURYA.S 

6. 18202013 KASHIFA AIMAN.S 

7. 18202023 NITHISHKUMARS 

18202024 NIVASH.E 

9 18202023 PRIYANKA.S 
10. 18202031 REVATHIN 

11. 1822032 REVATHI.V 

12 
13. 1202037 SIVAROHINIS 

1822035 SHARUMATHLR 

14. 1822039 SOUNDARIYA.BB 

15. 18202040 SUBASHJ 

16. 18202041 SURENTHIRAN.G 

17. 18202303 SIVASURYAS.S 

An irprtotMoxe Zzsspisi 

Prodsm u Prom a2 ushionu 

u disA jisw sd ond Colwsd ond nst 

uhon Pa 
Remarks and 2uetfon 

3obud dissuss d 

H AMA 
3i 11 

Signature of the Faculty 

Signature of the HOD 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Information Technology 

Academie Year: 2019-2020 

Remedial Class Comparison Report 
Subject Code/Name: 1T16302 - Design and Analysis of Algorithms 

Faculty Name: M.Pushpalatha 

Marks Register 
Number 

S.No Name of the Student 
CIA CIA II CIA III CIA IV 

3 35 41 
22 31 50 

1. 18202004 AZARUDIN.N 36 
2. 18202005 BALACHANDAR.M1 

18202006 BHARATHKUMAR.T 22 35 37 37 
18202008 DHILIPKUMAR.S 15 23 23 2 
18202011 JAISURYA.S 29 26 24 36 

6. 18202013 KASHIFA AIMAN.S 25 18 
6 

21 
7. 18202023 NITHISHKUMAR.S 20 

35 8. 18202024 NIVASH.E 31 35 36 
9. 18202028 PRIYANKA.S 35 

38 
23 

36 36 35 
10. 18202031 REVATHIN AB 9 
11. 18202032 REVATHIL.V 12 b 2 

2 
36 
38 

12. 18202035 SHARUMATHI.R 

13. 18202037 SIVAROHINI.S 20 36 35 
21 36 
19 22 

12 
36 

14. 18202039 SOUNDARIYA.B 20 

15.18202040 
16. 18202041 SURENTHIRAN.G 

17. 18202303 

SUBASH.J 22 20 
20 2 35 

SIVASURYAS.S AB 01 O6 

No. of Students Passed O4 05 O8 0 
H 

N15h19 al8 
Signature of the Faculty 

n1ol 

Signature of the HOD /0v 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Information Technology 
Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Remedial Class Analysis Graph 
The slow learners were observed that the improvement in performance of periodical 

Continuous Internal Assessment Tests. The graph is drawn below, based on the remedial classes 
and timely analysis. 

IT16302-Design and Analysis of Algorithms 
18 

11 12 
10 

6 

No. of Students Passed 

CIA CIA CIA II CIA IV 

(6.7.19) (1.8.19) (29.8.19) (30.9.19) 

Continuous Internal Assessment 

The graph shows in the subject IT16302 - Design and Analysis of Algorithms by conducting 
remedial classes for the slow learners before each Continuous Internal Assessment test, the pass 
percentage (%) of the students got increased.

Thus the pass percentage (%) of the particular subject is 80.95%% when compared to the 

previous academic year 60%. 

End Semester Examinations Result Comparison 
IT16302-Design and Analysis of Algorithms 

100 80.95 
80 60 
60 
40 

20 

2018-2019 2019-2020 

Academic Year 

tA 
Signature bf the Facultl HOD IT 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATI0N TECHAOLOGY 
AAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONONM0 

NH 44 PACHAL NAMAKKAL 











Paavai Engineering Colleg�, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Master of Computer Applications

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Circular 
Ref MCACIR/2019-2020/09 Date: 19.08.2019 

In the previous academic year 2018-2019 odd semester, CA16303-Enterprise Resource 

Planning was identified as result pulling subject and we have planned to conduct remedial class 

for the slow learners for this subject in the academic year 2019-2020 odd semester. The slow 

learners are identified by the student's performance in previous end semester examinations.

Remedial class will be conducted after the college hours for these students to revise the 

topics of ongoing semester subjects. Counselors also will maintain special attention on these 

students. Remedial class schedules will be announced and attendance of these students for the 

class work will be monitored. 

The following final year students are asked to attend the remedial class without fail on 

the previous day evening of the scheduled commencement of continuous internal Assessment 

test in their corresponding subject. The remedial class schedule is given below: 

S.No Subject Name Name Of the Faculty Time 

CA16303- Enterprise Resource 
Planning R.Durgadevi 5.00P.M to 6.30 P.M 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

18601302 Bharath.V 

18601304 Devadarshini.R 

18601308 Iswarya.A 
Menaka.S 
Pandiyan.T 
Rajesh.E 
Ramya.S 

| Surya.R 

18601310 

18601312 
18601313 

7 18601314 

18601318 8 
*Attendance is compulsory. 

HoD/MCA 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Master of Computer Applhcation 
PAAVAI ENGNE ERING COLLEGE 

wi7, PACHAL (Poj Namakkal 637 014. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academic Year: 2019- 2020 

Remedial Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: CA16303 - Enterprise Resource Planning Date: 22.08.2019

Faculty Name: R.Durgadevi

Name of the Register S.No Number 22-8 2619129.2 o l0 2%19 Student 

1 18601302 Bharath.V 

2 18601304 Devadarshini.R 

318601308 Iswarya.A 

4 18601310 Menaka.S 

18601312 Pandiyan.T 

6 18601313 Rajesh.E 

7 7 18601314 Ramya.S 

8 18601318 Surya.R 

T-ot Move vea Univerdi Hy 
astio 

exa ueskon 
ezampl PaPe 

|diguse 
Remarks 

di xu 8ed| a-e 
ven 

Signature of the Faculty 

Signature of the HOD 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Remedial Class Comparison Report 

Subject Code/Name: CA16303 Enterprise Resource Planning 

Faculty Name: R.Durgadevi 

Register Name of the Marks 
S.No 

Number Student CIAI CIA II CIA III 

18601302 Bharath.V 28 38 59 

2 18601304 Devadarshini.R 25 38 59 

3 18601308 Iswarya.A 22 AB 55 

4 18601310 Menaka.S 23 22 50 

5 18601312 Pandiyan.T 25 35 60 

29 32 55 6 18601313 Rajesh.E 

7 18601314 Ramya.S 21 30 58 

8 18601318 Surya.R 38 31 55 

No. of Students Passed 07 08 

Signature of the Faculty 

A Signature of the HOD 



Paavai Engineering College,Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academic Year: 2019- 2020 

Remedial Class Analysis Graph 
CA16303 Enterprise Resource Planning 

GAH23.0s.201) CLA M13.09.2019) CIA M11.10.2019) 

Continuous Internal Assessment 

The graph shows in the subject CA16303-Enterprise Resource Planning by conducting 

remedial classes for the slow learners before each Continuous Internal Assessment Test the pass 

percentage (%) of the students got increased. 

Thus the pass percentage (%) of the particular subject is 80.89% when compared to the 

previous academic year 75%. 

END SEMESTER EXAMINATION RESULT 

cOMPARISIONN 

CA16303 Enterprise Resource Planning 
100 

so8 

2018-2019 
2019-20zo 

ACAD AMIC YLAR 

SoT 14 a l 

HoD/MCÁ Signature of the Faculty 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Master of Computer Application 
PAAVAI ENGINEEKING COLLEGE 

NH-7, PACHAL (Po) NaunakkaB 637 018 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018-2019 

Circular 

Ref: MCTI/VI SEM/CIR/2018-2019/07 Date: 6.2.2019 

The result of previous year for the course MT16603/Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 

was low while comparing with other subject in that year. The students are identified by the 

performance in previous end semester examinations for remedial class. 

The Special Classes will be conducted after college hours for these students to revise the 

topics of the course. Remedial class schedule and list of student was given below and attendance 

of this student class work will be monitored. The following third year students are asked to 

attend the class compulsory. 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

16108003 Ashok Kumar V 
16108008 Gokulapriyan.S 

Guruprasanth.P 
Kavi Praveen Kumar.N 

Manivannan. V 
Manoj Kumar.R 

16108010 

16108013 

16108017 
16108019 

16108021 Naveen.D 
16108024 Poovarasan.G 

9 16108026 Praveen Kumar.R 

Sai ragavendran.K 10 16108029 
11 16108032 Subash.V 

Nitheesh.M 
Vijay.V 

12 16108502 

13 16108503 
14 16108504 Vishnu.KK 

HOD MCT 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018-2019 

Circular 

Ref: MCT//VI SEM/CIR/2018-2019/21 Date:6.2.2019 

A remedial class will be conducted for the slow learners of Vrh Semester B.E.MCT. The 

Students concemed are advised to attend the coaching class from 5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M for the 

subjects as mentioned below to improve their academic performance. 

CIA I Remedial Class Time Table 

S.No Date Subject Name Faculty In-charge 
Sign 

MTI6603-Thermodynamics and Heat T ranster Ms.c.Sumithra 13.2.2019 

HOD /M�T 



Paavai Enginecring College (Autonomous) 

Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018-2019 

Remedial Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: MT1 6603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 

Register 
Number 63/2011 28/301 S.No Name of the Student 

16108003 Ashok Kumar V 

16108008 Gokulapriyan.S 
16108010 Guruprasanth.P AB 
16108013 Kavi Praveen Kumar.N 

16108017 Manivannan.V AB 
16108019 Manoj Kumar.R AB 
16108021 Naveen.D AB AB 

8 16108024 Poovarasan.G AB 

16108026 Praveen Kumar.R 
10 16108029 Sai ragavendran.K 

16108032 Subash.V 
12 16108502 Nitheesh.MM 
13 16108503 Vijay.V 
14 16108504 Vishnu.K AB 

Signature of the subject In-charge 

Signature of the HOD 

Subfect In-charge FHOD/MCT 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018 -2019 

Remedial Class Comparison Report 

Subject Code/Name: MT16603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 

Marks 
Register 
Number CIAI CIA II CIA III 

(14.2.2019) (18.3.2019) (29.3.2019) 

S.No Name of the Student 

42 60 16108003 Ashok Kumar V 

54 AB 40 2 
16108008 Gokulapriyan.S 

40 AB 36 16108010 Guruprasanth.P 

16108013 Kavi Praveen 

Kumar.N 
39 60 

AB AB 39 16108017 Manivannan. V 

AB 36 8 16108019 | Manoj Kumar.R 

AB AB 37 16108021 Naveen.D 

39 37 35 16108024 Poovarasan.G 
33 50 40 16108026 | Praveen Kumar.R 

Sai AB 38 AB 16108029 
ragavendran.K 

16108032 Subash.V 31 39 39 

50 77 38 12 16108502 Nitheesh.M 
17 40 

16108503 Vijay.V_ 
16108504 Vishnu.K 

13 

57 50 38 14 

HOD/MCT Subject In-charge



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018 - 2019 

Remedial Class Analysis 

The slow learners were observed that the improvement in performance of 

periodical Continuous Internal assessment tests. The graph is drawn below, based 
on the remedial classes and timely analysis. 

MT16603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 

CIA (14 2 2019) CIA M(18.3 2019) CIA II{29.3. 2019) 

No.of Students Passed 

The graph shows in the subject MT16603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer by 

conducting remedial classes for the slow learners before each continuous internal 

assessment test, the pass percentage (%) of the students got increased. 

Thus the pass percentage (%) of the particular subject is 90.91% when compared to 
the previous academic year 59%. 

End Semester Examination Result Comparison -

MT16603 - Thermodynamics Heat and Mass Transfer 
100 90.91 

90 

O 

59 
60 

50 

40 

20 

10 

2016 2017 2018 2019 
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Subject In-charge HOD/MCT 











Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Science and Humanities (Mathematics) 

Academic Year: 2019- 2020 

Circular 

Ref: Maths/ ir 2019-2020/05 Date: 12.09.2019 

Slow learners are identified by the student's performance based on their Higher 
Secondary n1arks and the entry form academic level. Similarly students having backlogs in their 
medium of study, vocational students and class slip test performance can be also considered as 
slow learners. 

Remedial class will be conducted after college hours for these students to revise the 
topics of ongoing semester subjects. Counselors also will maintain special attention on these 
students. Remedial class schedule will be announced and attendance of these students for the 
class work will be monitored. 

The lollowing first year students of CSE-A are asked to attend the class without fail on 
the previou: day evening of the scheduled commencement of Continuous Internal Assessment 

test in ther corresponding subjeet. The remedial class schedule is given below. 

S.No ourse Code &Course Namne Name of the faculty Time 

MA19101-Matrices and Calculus K.Uma 5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M 

S.Ne Register Number Name of the Student 

19104001 Abinesh.R 

19104003 Adhish.M 

19104004 Ahamadu.A 

19014006 Aravind raj.S 

19104017 Chandru.M

19104018 Chandru.P 

19104025 Gaviya Lakshmi.S 

19104030 Gorla chandu 

19104052 Madhan kumar.M 

0 19104053 Madhusudhanan.S 
19104054 Magima sri.K.K 

2 19104060 Mohan.M 

19104076 Pulimi Hemanth Kumar Reddy 
* Attendance is compulsory. 

HOD IS&H 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous)

Department of Seience and Humanities (Mathematics) 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Remedial Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code Name: MA19101-Matrices and Calculus 

Register S.No Name of the Student CIAI CIA II CIA III CIA IV 
Number 

(16.9.19) (15.10.19) (12.11.19)(30.11.19) 

19104001 Abinesi.R

19104003 Adhish.M 

19104004 Ahamadu.A AB 

190140065 Aravind raj.S 

19104017 Chandru.M AB 

6 19104018 Chandru.P 

19104025 Gaviya Lakshmi.S 
1 

8 19104030 Gorla chandu 

9 19104052 Madhan kumar.M 

10 19104053 Madhusudhanan.S

11 19104054 Magima sri.K.K 

12 19104060D Mohan.M 

13 19104076 Pulimi Hemanth Kumar Reddy 

Subject n-charge HS&H 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Science and Humanities (Mathematics) 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Remedial Class Comparison Report 

Subject Code Name: MA19101-Matrices and Calculus 

Marks 
Register 

S.No Name of the Student 
CIAT CIA II CIA III CIA IV 

Number 
(13.11.19)(2.12.19) 

48 
(16.10.19) (17.9.19) 

17 46 36 
19104001 Abinesh.R 

30 33 53 45 
19104003 Adhish.M 

42 31 AB 36 
19104004 Ahamadu.A 

09 28 50 38 
19014006 Aravind raj.S 

35 31 AB 20 
19104017 Chandru.M 

19 12 04 49 
6 19104018 Chandru.P 

17 54 50 42 
19104025 Gaviya Lakshmi.S 

08 37 36 40 
8 19104030 Gorla chandu 

17 32 29 52 
9 19104052 Madhan kumar.M 

24 40 48 24 
10 19104053 Madhusudhanan.S 

28 55 54 54 
11 19104054 Magima sri.K.K 

22 36 28 37 
12 19104060 Mohan.M 

30 24 36 35 
13 19104076 Pulimi Hemanth Kumar Reddy 

HoDS&H Subject Iu.-ciharge 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 

Departnent of Science and Humanities 

Academie Year: 2019- 2020 

Remedial Class Analysis Graph 

The slow learners were observed that the improvement in performance of 

periodical Coninuous Internal Assessment Tests. The graph is drawn below, based 

on the renedia ciisses and timely analysis. 

LAT901-atrics and Calculus 

KIA 11 09 201) (LA L(16 10 2019) CLA l(t 3. 1 1,2019) CLAINV2 12.2019) 

a No ot StudentsPassel 

The graph sh.ws in the subject MA19101-Matrices and Calculus by conducting 
remedial cias.es for the slow learners before each Continuous Internal Assessment 

test, the pa3s percentage (%) of the students got increased. 

Thus the pass percentage (%) of the particular subject is 756when compared to 

the previous academic year 68.25%o. 

Fnd Semster Exanminations Result C'omparison - 

IA9O Matrices aand Cak ulus 
i00 

5 

68.25 

60 

2018-2019 2019- 2020 

Subject i.-ciarge Hop/S&H 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: AEROICIR/CC/2019-2020/02 Date:19.07.19 

Slow learners are identified by the student's performance in continuous Internal 

Assessment 1 examinations.Coaching class will be conducted for the slow learners of vir 

Semester B.E. AERO. The Students concerned are advised to attend the Coaching class from 

5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M for the subjects as mentioned below to improve their academic 

performance and the attendance of these students for the class work will be monitored. 

CIA II Coaching Class Time Table 

S.No Date Subject Name Faculty In-charge Sign 
27.07.2019 AEI6701- FINITE ELEMENT 

METHOD 
29.07.2019 AE16702- AIRCRAFT DESIGN 2 

OfV 
3 30.07.2019 AE16703- AERO ENGINE 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

4 01.08.2019 AE16704- AVIONICS 

02.08.2019 AEl6351-CRYOGENIC 
ENGINEERING 

03.8.2019 AEI6905- INTRODUCTION TO 
AVIATION 

HoD/AERO 
IEAD OF THE DEPARTME 

EPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICAL ENGiNEr 
AAVA ENGINEERING COLEGE (ALUTONOMUL 

PACHAL, NAMAKKAI -637018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: AE16351 -Cryogenie Engineering Date: 02.08.19 

S. No Register Number 
16101002 

Name of the Student 
AJITH.V 

GOKUL RAJ.P 
MOHAN.R 
NISHANTH.K 
RAJA.G 

Attendance 

16101010 
16101018 
16101021 

16101025 

16101029 SURIYA.R 

16101032 VISHNU.P 

Subject In-charge HoD/AEROo 
1EAD OF THE DEPARTMEN 

EPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEER 
AAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMOU 

DACHAL NAMAKKAI -637018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The Coaching classes for the students who scored less than 50% of mark in the 

Continuous Assessment I in the course AEI6351 Cryogenic Engineering has been conducted 

on 02.08.19. After completion of the class, the performances of the students are improved. 

The performances of he students are evaluated by conducting Continuous Intermal 

Assessment lI. The comparison report is attached with this report. 

Register Number 
16101002 

.No Name of the Student CIA I Mark CIA II Mark 

50 AJITH.V 56 

16101010 GOKUL RAJ.P 36 31 

16101018 MOHAN.R 41 29 

16101021 NISHANTH.K 34 

16101025 RAJA.G 35 49 

16101029 SURIYA.R 48 52 

16101032 VISHNU.P 34 44 

HoD AERO 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMEN 

EPARTMENT OF AERONALUnCAL ENGINEE 
AAVAI ENGINEERING COLEGE (AUTONOMUL 

9ACHAL NAMAKKAI -637 018 

SUBJECT IN-CHARGE 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: AERO/CIR/CC/2019-2020/05 Date:19.08.2019 

Slow learners are identified by the student's performance in continuous Internal 

Assessment ll examinations.Coaching class will be conducted for the slow learners of VIT 

Semester B.E.AERO. The Students concemed are advised to attend the Coaching class from 

S.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M for the subjects as mentioned below to improve their academic 

performance and the attendance of these students for the class work will be monitored. 

CIA III Coaching Class Time Table 

S. No Date Subject Name Faculty In-charge Sign 
24.8.2019 AEI6701-FINITE ELEMENT 

METHOD 

26.8.2019AE16702-AIRCRAFT DESIGN 
3 27.8.2019AE16703-AERO ENGINE 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 

28.8.2019 AEI6704- AVIONICS 

29.8.2019AE16351-CRYOGENIC 
ENGINEERING 

30.8.2019 AE16905-INTRODUCTION TO 

5 

( 
AVIATION 

HoD/AEROo 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMEN 

EPARTMENT OF AERONALUTICAL ENGINEERIN 

WAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (ALTONOMOU:

D4CHAL, NAMAKKAI -837 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 -2020 
Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: AE16351 - Cryogenie Engineering Date: 29.8.19 

Register Number 
16101002 

S.No Name of the Student 
AJITH.V 

Attendance 

16101010 GOKUL RAJ.P 

16101018 MOHAN.R 

16101021 NISHANTH.K 

16101025 

16101029 

16101032 

RAJA.G 
SURIYA.R R VISHNU.P 

SUBJECT IN-CHARGE HoD/AER0 
HEAD OF THE DEPAHTMEN 

EPARTMENT OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEEPIN 

AAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOMUL 

DACHAL NAMAKKA! -637 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The Coaching classes for the students who scored less than 50% of mark in the Continuous 
Assessment Il in the course AE16351 - Cryogenic Engineering has been conducted on 29.8.19. 

After completion of the class, the performances of the students are improved. The 

performances of the students are evaluated by conducting Continuous Internal Assessment 
II. The comparison report is attached with this report. 

CIA II MarkCIA II Mark 
56 

S.No Register Number 
16101002 

Name of the Student 

AJITH.V 59 

16101010 GOKUL RAJ.P 2 31 17 

16101018 MOHAN.R 29 18 

16101021 NISHANTH.K 51 AB 

16101025 RAJA.G 49 52 

16101029 SURIYA.R 52 47 

16101032 VISHNU.P 44 AB 

sUBJECT IN-CHARGE HoD/AER0 
HEAD OF THE DEPAHTMEN 

EPARTMENT OF AERONALUTICAL ENGINE 
AAVA ENGNEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOM 

DACHAL, NAMAKKAI -637018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: AEROICIR/CC/2019-2020/08 Date:16.09.2019 

Slow leamers are identified by the student's performance in continuous Internal 

Assessment IIl examinations. Coaching class will be conducted for the slow learners of VII 

Semester B.E.AERO. The Students concerned are advised to attend the Coaching class from 

5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M for the subjects as mentioned below to improve their academic 

perfomance and the attendance of these students for the class work will be monitored. 

CIA IV Coaching Class Time Table 

S. No Date Subject Name Faculty In-charge Sign 
23.9.2019 AEI6701- FINITE ELEMENT 

METHOD 

25.9.2019 AE16702- AIRCRAFT DESIGN 

27.9.2019 AE16703- AERO ENGINE 

REPAIR AND MAINTENANCE 
AEI6704- AVIONICS 28.9.2019 

01.10.2019 AE16351-CRYOGENIC

ENGINEERING 

6 04.10.2019 AEI6905- INTRODUCTION TO 

AVIATION 

HoD AERo 

cPARTMENT OF AERONALUTICAL ENa 
AVA EMGNEERIG COLLEGE (AUTONOM 

DACHAL NAMAKKAI 637 018 



Paavai Engineering Colege, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: AE16351 -Cryogenic Enginering Date: 01.10.19 

S.No Register Number 
16101002 

Attendance Name of the Student 
AJITH.V 

16101010 GOKUL RAJ.P 

16101018 MOHAN.R 

16101021 NISHANTH.K

RAJA.G 
SURIYA.R 
VISHNU.P 

16101025 G 
16101029 

16101032 

SUBJECT IN-CHARGE HoD/AERo 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMEN 

EPARTMENTOF AERONAUTICAL ENGINE 
AAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AUTONOML 

DACHAL, NAMAKKAI -637018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Aeronautical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The Coaching classes for the students who scored less than 50% of mark in the 

Continuous Assessment 1 in the course AE16351- Cryogenic Engineering has been conducted 

on 01.10.19. After completion of the class, the performances of the students are improved. 

The perfomances of the students are evaluated by conducting Continuous Internal 

Assessment IV. The comparison report is attached with this report. 

S.No Register Number 
16101002 

Name of the Student 
AJITH.V 

CIA II Mark CIA IV Mark 
59 72 

16101010 GOKUL RAJ.P 17 13 

16101018 MOHAN.R 18 21 

16101021 NISHANTH.K AB 22 

16101025 RAJA.G 52 B7 

16101029 SURIYA.RR 47 

16101032 VISHNU.P AB 33 

SUBJECT IN-CHARGE HoD/AERO 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMEN 

EPARTMENT OF AERONALUTICAL ENGINEF 
AAVAI EMGINEERING COLEGE (AUTONOMUt 

0ACHAL. NAMAKKAI 837018 
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Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: BME/CIR/CC/2019-2020/005 Date: 06.07.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 
scored under half of imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment I (CIA I) have 
to conduct coaching from 10.07.2019 to 25.07.2019 and hereby they are instructed 

to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M -6.30 P.M) The students 
are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and academy 

performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 
slow leaners as per the schedule given below 

Subject Code/Title 
MAI6301/Transforms 

and Boundary Value 
Problemns 

BM16301/Electron
Devices and 
Circuits 
BM16302/Signals and 
Systems 
BM16303/Digital
Electronics

S.No Faculty Name Date Signature 
10.07.2019 S. Kayalvizhi 

13.07.2019 
S. Pavya 

D.Mohanapriya 16.07.2019 3 

K.R.Ganeshkumar 19.07.2019

BM16304/ Anatomy and 
Human Physiology 

22.07.2019 T.Arunkumar 

BM16305/Biosensors and R.Deepasri 25.07.2019|R.Deep Measurement Devices 

HOD/BME 
Head of the Department 

Dspsrtment of iomedicai Engincein 
Paavai Engineering Coliegs 

Paavai Nagar, Pachal, 

Namakkal-637 018 

Copy to 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: BM16303/Digital Electronics 

Time 5.00 PM to 6.30 PM 

S.No Register Number 

18109001 
Name of the Student .04 2o 

Ajith G 
18109002 Anjana kumari K 

18109006 | Dhanush S 
18109010 Gloria K 

18109013 Jamuna B 

6 18109015 Jeeva S P 
7 18109019 Kavinkumar M 

Manikandan M 
Ranjith kumar S 

8 18109024 

9 18109031 

10 18109033 Sandra Elizabeth 

Sathasivam S 
Udhayanithi N 

11 18109035 

12 18109045 

HoD/BME 
Head of the Departm8nt 

Dopartment of Biomedical Engine-in 

Paavai Engineering Coliega 

Paavai Nagar, Pachai 
Namakkal-637 0i8 

Subject In-charge 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019- 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 29.08.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 

absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course BM16303/Digital Electronics 

has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. A fter completion of the coaching 
class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 
performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I result publish, have also 

shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment II 

(CIA II). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a whole 

for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIAI CIA II 

1 18109001 Ajith G 5 8 
2 18109002 Anjana kumari K 26 42 

18109006 Dhanush S 12 23 

4 18109010 Gloria K 15 14 

18109013 Jamuna B 18 29 

6 18109015 Jeeva S P 26 18 

18109019 Kavinkumar M 24 35 

8 18109024 Manikandan M 28 27 

9 18109031 Ranjith kumar S 11 

18109033 Sandra Elizabeth 30 52 10 

11 18109035 Sathasivam S 10 16 

Udhayanithi N 24 29 12 18109045 

K.R.G 
Subject In-charge 

Head ofekPBME ment 
Nepartment of Bionedical Engineering 

Paavai Engineering Colley 
Paavai Nagar, Pachal, 

Namakkal-637 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: BME/CIR/CC/2019-2020/009 Date: 31.07.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under half of imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA I) 
have to conduct coaching from 07.08.2019 to 22.08.2019 and hereby they are 

instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M 6.30 P.M) 

The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 

academy performance 
The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedule given below 

Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature S.No 

MA16301/Transforms and 
Boundary Value Problems 

07.08.2019 PrO 
S. Kayalvizhi 

10.08.2019 
BM16301/Electron 
Devices and Circuits 2 S. Pavya 

13.08.2019 M 3 BM16302/Signals and Systems| D.Mohanapriya 

16.08.2019 KR.GLA 
BM16303/Digital Electronics K.R.Ganeshkumar 

19.08.2019 BM16304/ Anatomy and 

Human Physiology 
BM16305/Biosensors and 
Measurement Devices 

5 T.Arunkumar 
22.08.2019 

R.Deepasri R.Deep 

Head of the Department Department of Biomedica! Enginesr 
Paavai Engineering College 

Paavai Nagar, Pachal, 
Namakkal-637 018 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: BM16303/Digital Electronics 

Time 5.00 PM to 6.30 PM 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 
18109001 Ajith G 

Anjana kumari K 18109002 

18109006 Dhanush S 
18109010 Gloria K 

5 18109013 Jamuna B 

6 18109015 Jeeva S P 

7 18109019 Kavinkumar M 

8 18109024 Manikandan M 
9 18109031 Ranjith kumar S 

10 18109033 Sandra Elizabeth 

11 18109035 Sathasivam S 

12 18109045 Udhayanithi N 

R 
HoD/BME Subject In-charge 

Head of the Department 
Departmeat cf Biomedical Engincering9 

Pasvai Engineering College 
Paavai Nagar, Pachal 

Namakkal-637 018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Biomedical Engineering 
Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 20.09.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course BM16303/Digital Electronics 
has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching 
class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 

performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I, lI result publish, have also 
shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment II 

(CIA III). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a 
Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks S.No Register Number Name of the Student 
CIA II CIA III 

18109001 Ajith G 8 22 
18109002 Anjana kumari K 42 51 
181090066 Dhanush S 23 20 
18109010 Gloria K 14 14 

18109013 Jamuna B 29 55 
18109015 Jeeva S P 18 17 

18109019 Kavinkumar M 35 24 

8 18109024 Manikandan M 27 53 
9 18109031 Ranjith kumar S 11 13 
10 18109033 Sandra Elizabeth 52 58 

11 18109035 Sathasivam S 16 03 

12 18109045 Udhayanithi N 29 56 

KRG 
Subject In-charge HoD/BME 

Head of the Department 
Department cf Biomedical Engineerin 

Paavai Engineering Collega 
Paavai Nagar, Pachal, 

Namakkal-637 018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 
Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: BMEICIRICC/2019-2020/013 Date: 28.08.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under half of imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment III (CIA III) 
have to conduct coaching from 02.09.2019 to 16.09.2019 and hereby they are 

instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P.M) 
The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 
academy performance

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 
slow learmers as per the schedule given below 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 
MA16301/Transforms and 
Boundary Value Problems S. Kayalvizhi 02.09.2019 

05.09.2019 BM16301/Electron 
Devices and Circuits 2 S. Pavya 

BM16302/Signals and Systems D.Mohanapriya 09.09.2019 M M 
11.09.2019 K.RCA. 4 BM16303/Digital Electronics K.R.Ganeshkumar 

BM16304/ Anatomy and 
Human Physiology 

14.09.2019 T.Arunkumar 

BM16305/Biosensors and 
Measurement Devices 

16.09.2019 R.Decpasri L.DAp 

Head of HoD/BMEnt 
Bepartment cf Biomedital Er 

Paavai Engineer1'1 
Paavai Nagar, F al, 

Namakkal-63/ U 18. 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Biomedical Engineering 
Academic Year: 2019 -2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: BM16303/Digital Electronics 

Time: 5.00 PM to 6.30 PM 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student t 09: Joy, 
Ajith G 
Anjana kumari K 

DhanushS 

18109001 
2 18109002 
3 18109006 
4 18109010 Gloria K 

5 18109013 Jamuna B 

18109015 Jeeva S P 

18109019 Kavinkumar M 

8 18109024 Manikandan M 

Ranjith kumar S 
Sandra Elizabeth 

Sathasivam S 
Udhayanithi N 

18109031 

18109033 

18109035 
10 

11 

12 18109045 

K.R HoD/BME 

Head of the Department 

epartment cf Biomedical 
Engineeriug 

Paavai Engineering College 
Paavai Nagar, Pachai, 

Namakkal-637 018 

Subject In-charge 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Biomedical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 23.10.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 

absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course BM16303/Digital Electronics 

has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching 

class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 
performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I, I1,Ill result publish, have 

also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment 

V (CIA IV). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a 

Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA III CIA IV 

18109001 Ajith G 22 18 

18109002 Anjana kumari K 51 66 

18109006 Dhanush S 20 32 

181090100 Gloria K 14 AB 

18109013 Jamuna B 55 56 

6 18109015 Jeeva S P 17 56 

18109019 Kavinkumar M 24 34 

18109024 Manikandan M 53 29 

18109031 Ranjith kumar S 13 21 9 

10 18109033 Sandra Elizabeth 58 62 

18109035 Sathasivam S 03 15 

12 18109045 Udhayanithi N 56 50 

HoD/BME 
Subject In-charge 

Head of the Department 
Department cf Biomedical Engineering 

Paavai Engineering Crlias 
Paavai Nagar. Fachal, 

Namakkal-637 018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Chemical Engineering 
Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: CM/CIR/CC/2019-2020/025 Date: 01.08.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Intemal Assessment I (CIA I) have 

to conduct coaching from 09.08.2019to l5.08.2019 and hereby they are instructed 
to undergothe coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M -6.30 P.M) The students 
are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and academy 

performance 
The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedule given below 

Faculty Name Signature S.No Subject Code/Title
MA16301-Transforms 

and Boundary value 

Problems 
CMI6301-Material

Date 

09.08.2019 
Muralidharan 

10.08.2019 2 B.Pradeep Gerald Technology
CMI6302-Chemical Process 
Calculations 

12.08.2019 
S.Kirubakaran

13 08.201 G CM16303 - Mechanical

Operations
Dr.G.Srinivasan 

14.08.2019 
CH16302- Physical Chemistry Dr.K. Gopi 

| M.Mohana 

Kuppusamy
CH16301 - Environmental | 15.08.2019 

Science and Engineering

HoD/ Chemical 
Head of the Department Department of Chemical Enginesring. 

Paayai Engineering College, 
W-7,Pachel Post, Namakkal-637 018 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Chemical Engineering 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: CM16303- Mechanical Operations

Time: 5:00 P.M to 6:30 P.M 

S.No Register Number Name ofthe Student 
Angelin Joseph 

Attendance 
18201004 asent 

Presn 18201008 GanasekarM 

18201009 Jasvanth Sanjay R resen 
18201012 Karthikeyan M Presen 
18201014 Kavya R 

Manikandan M 
Nandhagopal K 

Paent 
Presard 6 18201016 

18201023 

8 18201026 Nirmal R 

18201027 Parasu S 

10 18201028 Pranav Pramod 

11 18201030 RameshE 

12 18201034 Santhosh Kumar P Pce 

HoD/ Chemica 
Head ot the Departnen1 

Department of Chemical Engineering. 
Paavai Engineering College 

NiH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637 018 

Subject m-charge 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Chemical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 -2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course CM16303 - Mechanical 

Operations has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After completion of the 

coaching class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 
performance increase in Continuous Intemal Assessment I result publish, have also 

shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment II 

(CIA II). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is in ferred as a whole 
for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA I CIA II 

1 18201004 Angelin Joseph 25 61 
18201008 Ganasekar M 25 53 

18201009 Jasvanth Sanjay R 22 37 
18201012 Karthikeyan M 33 37 

18201014 Kavya R 27 52 

6 18201016 Manikandan M 19 33 
7 18201023 Nandhagopal K 03 35 

8 18201026 Nirmal R 29 54 
9 18201027 Parasu S 23 39 
10 18201028 Pranav Pramod 19 35 

182010300 Ramesh E 25 51 
12 18201034 Santhosh Kumar P 23 51 

Subject-cma HoD7Chemical 
Head of the Department 

Department of Chemiçal Engineering 
Paavai Engineering College, 

WH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637 018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous)

Department of Chemical Engineering

Academic Year: 2019 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Date: 29.08.2019 
Ref: CM/CIR/CC/2019-2020/028 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA II) 

have to conduct coaching from 02.09.2019 to 07.09.2019 and hereby they are 

instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P.M) 
The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 

academy performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedule given below 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 
MA16301 - Transforms 

and Boundary value 

Problems 

02.09.2019 Muralidharan 

03.09.2019 
CM16301-Material
Technology 

B.Pradeep Gerald 

04.09.2019 L | CM16302-Chemical Process S.Kirubakaran 
Calculations 
CM16303 Mechanical 
Operations 

05.09.2019 K 0gD Dr.G.Srinivasan 

06.09.2019 
CH16302-Physical Chemistry Dr.K.Gopi 

M.Mohana 07.09.2019 CH16301 - Environmental 

Science and Engineering 6 Kuppusamy 

HoD/Chemical 
Head of the Department Dapartment of Chemical Engineering. 

Paavai Engineering College,. 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637 018. 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Chemical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: CM16303 -Mechanical Operations 

Time: 5.00 PM to 6.00 PM 

S.No Register Number Name ofthe Student Attendance 

18201004 Angelin Joseph rasent 

18201008 Ganasekar M 

18201009 Jasvanth Sanjay R Pryen 
18201012 Karthikeyan M 

18201014 Kavya R 

182010166 Manikandan M 

18201023 Nandhagopal K 

8 182010266 Nirmal R 

9 18201027 Parasu SS 

10 18201028 Pranav Pramod 

11 18201030 Ramesh E 

12 
18201034 Santhosh Kumarh 

HoD/Chemical 
Head of the Department 

Department of Chemical Engineering, 
Paavai Engineering College,

NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637 018. 

Subject-hanget 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Chemical Engineering 
Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course CM16303 - Mechanical 

Operations has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After completion of the 

coaching class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 

performance increase in Continuous Intemal Assessment I, II result publish, have also 

shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment III 

(CIA II). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a 

Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA II CLA III 

52 18201004 Angelin Joseph 61 

18201008 Ganasekar M 53 50 2 

18201009 Jasvanth Sanjay R 37 37 

45 18201012 
18201014 KavyaR 

Karthikeyan M 37 

52 65 

18201016 Manikandan M 33 38 

18201023 Nandhagopal K 35 44 

18201026 Nirmal R 54 56 
18201027 Parasu S 39 53 

10 18201028 Pranav Pramod 35 40 

51 18201030 Ramesh E 

12 12 18201034 Santhosh Kumar P 

11 51 

51 45 

Subject-eharge HoD/¬hermicaB 
Head ot the Department 

Department of Chemical Engineering, 
Paavai Engineering College, 

NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Chemical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: CM/CIR/CC/2019-2020/033 Date: 30.09.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Intemal Assessment III (CIA III) 

have to conduct coaching from 14.10.2019 to 19.10.2019 and hereby they are 

instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P.M) 

The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 

academy performance

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedule given below 

|S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 
MA16301 - Transforms 14.10.2019 

Muralidharan and Boundary value 

Problemss 
15.10.2019 

CM16301-Material 

Technology 
B.Pradeep Gerald 

2 

16.10.2019 CM16302-Chemical Process 
Calculations 

S.Kirubakaran 
3 

17.10.2019 CM16303 - Mechanical Dr.G.Srinivasan 
Operations - 18.10.2019 

CH16302-Physical Chemistry Dr.K.Gopi C 5 

M.Mohana 19.10.2019 
CH16301 - Environmental 

Science and Engincering 6 Kuppusamy 

HoD Chemicaoí1 
Head ot the Department 

Department of Chemical Engineering. 
Paavai Engineering College, 

NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637 018. 
Copy to: 

Class adv isor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Chemical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: CM16303-Mechanical Operations 

Time: 5.00 PM to 6.00 PM 

Attendance S.No RegisterNumber Name ofthe Student 

18201004 Angelin Joseph Pra5art 
18201008 Ganasekar M Preast 
18201009 Jasvanth Sanjay R 

18201012 Karthikeyan M 

18201014 Kavya R Prejen 
18201016 Manikandan M 

18201023 Nandhagopal K 

18201026 Nirmal R 

9 18201027 Parasu S 

10 18201028 Pranav Pramod Pryen 
18201030 Ramesh E 

12 18201034 Santhosh Kumar P 

HoD/Chemica 
Subject f-charge Head of the Department 

Department of Chemical Engineering. 

Paavai Engineering College 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637 018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Chemical Engineering 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 

absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course CM16303 - Mechanical 
Operations has been conducted as per the coach ing schedule. After completion of the 
coaching class, it is notice that the studentsthat some students shown the considerable 
performance increase in Continuous Intemal Assessment I, II, III resu lt publish, have 
also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment 
IV (CIAIV). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coachingclass is in ferred as a 

Whole for test result. Here with the coach ing class comparison report is enclosed. 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student Marks 
CIA III CIA IV 

18201004 Angelin Joseph 52 73 
18201008 Ganasekar M 50 80 
182010099 Jasvanth Sanjay R 53 

45 
37 

18201012 Karthikeyan M 45 

182010144 Kavya R 65 82 
18201016 Manikandanl M 

Nandhagopal K 
38 33 

7 18201023 44 54 
18201026 Nirmal R 56 81 

9 18201027 Parasu S 53 80 
10 18201028 Pranav Pramod 40 61 
11 18201030 Ramesh E 

12 
51 88 

18201034 Santhosh Kumar P 45 61 

Subjeet i-tharg HoDChemicar Head of the Department Department of Chemical Engineering. Paavai Engineering College, 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namgkkal-637 01& 

















































Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: FT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/005 Date: 31.07.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 
scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Intemal Assessment I (CIA I) have 
to conduct coaching from 10.08.2019 to 15.08.2019 and hereby they are instructed 

to undergothe coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M-6.30 P.M) The students 
are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and academy 
performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedule given below 

Subject Code/Title_ 
MA16301 - Transforms 

and Boundary value 
Problems 
FT16301 - Food 

S.No Faculty Name Date Signature 
10.08.2019 Satheesh 

12.08.2019 G.Thamarai Selva 
Process Calculations 
FTI6302-Food Science and 

Nutrition 4sP 13.08.2019J.S.Ruthra Priya 

14.08.2019 A CMI6305-Fluid Flow Process P.N.Gururaj 

15.08.2019 EB16307-Electrical Machine Thirunavukarasan
drives and Sensors 
CH16301 - Environmental

Science and Engineering N.E.Sivanesh
16.08.2019 | 

vndiM. 

HoDIFT 

Head of the Depariment Department of Food Technology.
Paavai Engineerig College, 

NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637013. 

Copy to: 

Class advisor& Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Food Technology 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: FTI6302- Food Science and Nutrition 

Time: 5:00 P.M to 6:30 P.M 

S.No Register Number Name ofthe Student 

1820300 11 

Attendance 

Abi PriyaR 
Deenathayalan S 

Jayashree C 

Kalaimathi A 

18203007 

18203013 Parat 
Pnt 18203014 

18203018 NivethaS 

6 182030200 Prasanna Kumar MV 

S. Kus 

Subject In-charge HoDAT 

(T.s, RuTHRAFRIYA) Head of the Department 
Department of Food Technology 
Paavai Engineerig College, 

NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: FT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/009 Date: 28.08.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA II) 

have to conduct coaching from 02.09.2019 to 07.09.2019 and hereby they are 

instructed to undergo the coach ing classes in the evening (5.00 P.M -6.30 P.M) 

The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 

academy performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedulegiven below 

Faculty Name Date Signature Subject Code/Title 

MA16301 - Transforms 

and Boundary value 

Problems 

S.No 
02.09.20199 SA 

Satheesh 

03.09.2019
FTI6301 - Food 

Process Calculations 
G.Thamarai Selva 

hanmeiem/ 

2 

04.09.2019 1s.d FT16302- Food Science and 

Nutrition 
| J.S.Ruthra Priya 

05.09.2019 |Ca 
4 CM16305- Fluid Flow Process P.N.Gururaj 

EE16307-Electrical Machine 
drives and Sensors 

Thirunavukarasan 06.09.2019 M 

07.09.2019 CH16301 - Environmental

Science and Engineering 
N.E.Sivanesh 

HoD/FT 8lS\S 
Head of the Department 

Department of Food Technology 
Paavai Engineerig College, 

NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018. 
Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course FT16302- Food Science and 
Nutrtion has been conducted as per the coach ing sch edule. After completion of the 

coaching class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 
performance increase in Continuous Intemal Assessment I result publish, have also 
shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assesment II 
(CIA I). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a whole 
for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

S.No Register Number Marks 
Name of the Student 

CIA I CIA II 
18203001 Abi Priya R 30 47 

Deenathayalan S 

18203013 JayashreeC

18203014KalaimathiA 
18203018 NivethaS 
18203020 | Prasanna Kumar MV 

2 18203007 23 39 
3 30 50 

31 35 

37 
45 

29 

29 

bjéct In-charge HoD/FT 

,Noad af theDepartment 
Food Technotogy 

L eerig Cglege. 
Jl Pust aakalU 

T.S. RuTHRAFRIYA 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technolog 

Academic Year: 2019 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: FTI6302- Food Science and Nutrition 

Time: 5.00 PM to 6.00 PM 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student Attendance 

Abi PriyaR 
18203007 Deenathayalan S 

| JayashreeC 
Kalaimathi A 

18203001 Kree 

P 
18203013 

18203014 

NivethaS 
18203020 Prasanna Kumar MV 
18203018 Pek 

6 

HoD 
Head of the vepartment

Department of Food Technology Paavai Engineerig College 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018& 

Subject In-charge 

I.s.RIHRARIYA) 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course FT16302- Food Science and 
Nutrition has been conducted as per the coach ing schedule. After completion of the 
coaching class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 
performance increase in Continuous Intemal Assessment I, II result publish, have also 
shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Asessment III 
(CIA I). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a 
Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student Marks 
CIA II CIA III 

18203001 Abi PriyaR 47 51 
18203007 Deenathayalan S 
18203013 Jayashree C 
18203014

2 39 36 
3 50 48 

Kalaimathi A 35 
18203018 Nivetha S 37 28 

6 18203020 Prasanna Kumar MV 45 24 

.SL 

Subject In-charge HoD/FT 

(T.SRTHRAPRIY) Head of the Department 
Department of Food Technology 

"aavai Engineerig College 
Pachal Post, Namakkai.037016 

0, . 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: FT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/013 Date: 28.09.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Intemal Assessment III (CIA III) 
have to conduct coaching from 14.10.2019 to 19.10.2019 and hereby they are 
instructed to undergo the coach ing classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P.M) 

The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 

academy performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 
slow learners as per the schedule given below 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 
MA16301 - Transforms 

14.10.2019 Satheesh and Boundary value 
Problems gathh 

15.10.2019 FT16301- Food 
Process Calculations G.Thamarai Selva |G.homie 

16.10.2019 FT16302- Food Science and 
Nutrition 

J.S.Ruthra Priya 

CMI6305-Fluid Flow Process P.N.Gururaj |17.10.2019 

18.10.2019 EE16307- Electrical Machine 
drives and Sensors Thirunavukarasan 

19.10.2019 CH16301 -Environmental 
Science and Engineering N.E.Sivanesh 

HoD/FT 28A| rs 
Head of 

Department ot Fooa lechnology. 
Paavai Engineerig College, 
NH-7, Pach 

tm t 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty metnbers I Post, Namakkal-637018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: FTI6302-Food Science and Nutrition 
Time: 5.00 PM to 6.00 PM 

S.No Register Number Name ofthe Student Attendance 
18203001 Abi PriyaR 

Deenathayalan S 
Pe r 
PAnk 

18203007 
18203013 JayashreeC 

Kalaimathi A 
Nivetha S 

Prasanna Kumar MV 

18203014 
18203018 

6 18203020 

s 
Subject In-charge 

HoD/FT 

Ts.RUTHRAPRISA) Head of the Department 
Department of Food Technoiog9y 

Paavai Engineerig College,. 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Food Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course FTI6302- Food Science and 
Nutrition has been conducted as per the coach ing sch edule. After completion of the 
coaching class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 
performance increase in Continuous Intemal Assessment I, I1,III resu lt publish, have 
also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment 
IV (CIA IV). The rich effectiveness ofconducting the coaching class is in ferred as a 

Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA III CIA IV 

Abi PriyaR 

18203007 | Deenathayalan S 
Jayashree C 

18203014 Kalaimathi A 
18203018 NivethaS 

6 18203020 Prasanna Kumar MV 

18203001 51 58 

2 36 38 
3 18203013 48 50 

4 37 33 

5 28 46 

24 51 

s. P 

Subject In-charge 
. 

HoDFT 
Heau llie wepartment 

Department of Food Technology 

Paavaj Engineerig College, 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018. 

CTS.RUTHEA PELYa) 



Paavai Engincering College 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Information Technology 

Academie Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: IT/CIR/CC2019-2020/001 Date: 22.07.2019 

This is to inform that Students who scored below 50% of marks and absentees in 

Continuous Internal Assessment I (CIA D, have to conduet coaching classes from 27.07.2019 to 

01.08.2019 and hereby they are instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M 

to 6.30 P.M) as per the schedule. The Students are asked to attend the class without fail for their 

learning and academic performance. 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for slow learners as per the 

schedule given below. 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 

IT16703 - Mobile Computing Mrs.B.Deepa 27.07.2019 eD 
IT16701 - Data Warehousingg 

2 
and Data Mining 

Mr.S.Saravanakumar 29.07.2019 Ja 

IT16702-Cloud Computing Mr.R.Decnadhayalan 30.07.2019 3 

4 IT16355 Internet of Things Mr.B.Venkatesan 31.07.2019 

ITI6704 Cryptography and 
Network Security 

Mrs.P.Anitha 01.08.2019 

HoD/IT 

AD OF THE DEPARTEN ARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECH0. Copy to: 
VAI ENGNEERING COLEGE ADTOO.. 
NH 44, PACHAL, NAMAKKAI Class Advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Information Technology 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: IT16702 CLOUD COMPUTING 

Time: 5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 2, 7. 
16202001 AGATHIYAN.A 

16202002 AHILAN.K 
16202007 ARUN RAJ.M 

-

16202014 GUHAN.R 

16202016 HARIHARAN.R 

6. 16202018 ISWHARARAJ.N.M 

16202019 KALAI SELVAN.K 

8. 16202020 KEERTHI RAJ.K 

9. 16202022 MAHENDIRAN.T 

0. 16202024 NANDHAKUMAR.R 

NATARAJAN.C 11. 16202025 

12. 16202029 PERIYA PERUMAL.AA

13. 16202035 RAMKUMAR.S

14. 16202037 RISHIRAHUL.A

16202038 RUBANRAJ.TS. 

16. 16202039 SATHYA.P 

17 16202047 THILAGARRAM.R.C 

18. 16202049 VAISHNAVI.S.S 

19. 16202050 VIGNESH.S 

20. 16202053 YUVARAJ.K 

21. 16202301 MONISHA.S ab 

Subject In-charge HoD/IT 

pEE NA DHAYAUN R 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 
Date: 07.08.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and absentees in the 

Continuous Assessment I in the course IT16702 -Cloud Computing has been conducted as per the 

coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching class, it is notice that the students that some 

students shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I result 

publish, have also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment 

II (CIA I1). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a w hole lor te 
result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA I CIA II 

16202001 
16202002 
16202007 
16202014 
16202016 

AGATHIYAN.A 
AHILAN.K 
ARUN RAJ.M 

18 25 

29 59 

AB 

GUHAN.R 28 4 

HARIHARAN.R 28 0 

16202018 ISWHARARAJ.N.M 
KALAI SELVAN.K 

KEERTHI RAJ.K 
MAHENDIRAN.T 
NANDHAKUMAR.R 
NATARAJAN.C 
PERIYA PERUMAL.A 
RAMKUMAR.S 
RISHIRAHUL.A 

RUBANRAJ.T 
SATHYA.P 
THILAGARRAM.R.C 

VAISHNAVI.S.S 
VIGNESH.S 
YUVARAJ.K 
MONISHA.S 

24 29 

16202019 
16202020 

28 

8. 30 $8 

16202022 23 40 

16202024 
16202025 

16202029 
16202035 

10. 6 26 

I1. 2 19 

3 

3. 

14 
15. 

16202037 

16202038 14 

16. 16202039 33 

7. 16202047 6 I7 

16202049 
16202050 
16202053 
16202301 

33 
08 

32 

8. 57 

19. 
20. 

42 

8 

21. AB 28 

Subject In-charge 
DEENA DARYP UPN R 

HoD/IT 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNOLUG 
PAAVAI ENGINEEAING COLLEGE AUTONOMDUSI

NH 44, PACHAL NAMAKKAL 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: IT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/004 Date: 19.08.2019 

This is to inform that Students who scored below 50% of marks and absentees in 

Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA I), have to conduct coaching classes from 24.08.2019to 

29.08.2019 and hereby they are instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M 

to 6.30 P.M) as per the schedule. The Students are asked to attend the class without fail for their 

learning and academic performance. 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for slow learners as per the 

schedule given below. 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 

IT16703 Mobile Computing | Mrs.B.Deepa 24.08.2019 

IT16701- Data WarehousingMr.S.Saravanakumar 2 
and Data Mining 

26.08.2019 

3 IT16702- Cloud Computing Mr.R.Deenadhayalan 27.08.2019 

IT16355- Internet of Things Mr.B.Venkatesan 28.08.2019 4 

IT16704 Cryptography and 
5 Network Security . Mrs.P.Anitha 29.08.2019 

HoD/IT 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTME EPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TEC 
LLEGE (AUTG 

NH-44, PACHAL, NAMAKK 

Copy to: 
Class Advisor & Faculty members PAAVAI ENGINEERING 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Cass Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: IT16702 - CLOUD COMPUTING 

Time: 5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M 

S.No Register Number 97-819 Name of the Student 

16202001 AGATHIYAN.A 

2. 16202007 ARUN RAJ.M 

3. 16202016 HARIHARAN.R 

4. 16202018 ISWHARARAJN.M 

5. 16202024 NANDHAKUMAR.R 

16202035 RAMKUMAR.S 

16202037 RISHIRAHUL.A 

8. 16202038 RUBANRAJ.T 

9. 16202039 SATHYA.P 

10. 16202047 THILAGARRAM.R.C 

11 16202052 VINOTH.K 

12. 16202301 MONISHA.S 

Subjeet In-charge HoD/TT 

/k-PERNA DHAYAPN 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 08.09.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and absentees in the 

Continuous Assessment I in the course IT16702- Cloud Computing has been conducted as per the 

coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching class, it is notice that the students that some 

students shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment II result 

publish, have also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment 

Il (CIA II). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a whole for test 

result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIAI CIA III 

16202001 AGATHIYAN.A 25 20 

16202007 ARUN RAJ.M AB 44 

16202016 HARIHARAN.R 30 

16202018 ISWHARARAJ.N.M 29 

16202024 NANDHAKUMAR.R 26 36 

6. 16202035 RAMKUMAR.S 13 22 

7. 16202037 RISHIRAHULA 31 35 

8. 16202038 RUBANRAJ.T 25 19 

16202039 SATHYA.P 33 28 

10. 16202047 THILAGARRAM.R.C 17 28 

1. 16202052 VINOTH.K 29 27 

12. 16202301 MONISHA.S 28 

Subject In-charge 
2DEEA DIYNPDAN R 

HoD/IT 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
UEPARTMENT OF INFORMATION TECHNO 

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE AUTONO 
NH-44, PACHAL, NAMAKKAL 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Circular 

Ref: IT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/007 Date: 18.09.2019 

This is to inform that Students who scored below 50% of marks and absentees in 

Continuous Intenal Assessment I11 (CIA II), have to conduct coaching classes from 23.09.2019 to 

01.10.2019 and hereby they are instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M 

to 6.30 P.M) as per the schedule. The Students are asked to attend the class without fail for their 

learning and academic performance. 

The staff members are requested to conduet the coaching classes for slow learners as per the 

schedule given below. 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 

1IT16703 Mobile Computing Mrs.B.Deepa 23.09.2019 

IT16701- Data WarehousingMr.S.Saravanakumar 2 
and Data Mining 25.09.2019 

3 IT16702- Cloud Computing Mr.R.Deenadhayalan 27.09.2019 

4 IT16355 Internet of Things Mr.B. Venkate san 28.09.2019 

'04 Cryptography and 
Network Security . Mrs.P.Anitha 01.10.2019 

HoD/IT 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Copy to: DEPARTMENT OF INFOATION TECHND 

PAAVAL ENGINEERING COLLECETONO 
NH-44, PACHAL, NAMAKKAL. 

Class Advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: IT16702- CLOUD COMPUTING 

Time: 5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M 

Register Number 27.9.192 S.No Name of the Student 

16202001 AGATHIYAN.A 

2 16202008 ASHWITHA.P 

16202018 ISWHARARAJ.N.M 

16202035 RAMKUMAR.S 

S. 16202038 RUBANRAJ.T 

16202039 SATHYA.P o. 

16202043 SRIMATHI.B.A 

8. 16202047 THILAGARRAM.R.C 

9. 16202052 VINOTH.K 

10. 16202301 MONISHA.S 

Subject In-charge HoD/IT 

7R DEENADHAYAUAN 



Paavai Engineering College 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Information Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 10.10.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and absentees in the 

Continuous Assessment I in the course IT16702 Cloud Computing has been conducted as per the 
coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching class, it is notice that the students that some 

students shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous nternal Assessment I, II, III 
result publish, have also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal 
Assessment IV (CIA IV). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a 

whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 
Marks 

CIA III CIA IV 
16202001 AGATHIYAN.A 20 39 

16202008 ASHWITHA.P 34 AB 

16202018 ISWHARARAJ.N.M 29 26 
16202035 RAMKUMAR.S 22 3 

5. 16202038 RUBANRAJ.T 19 39 

16202039 SATHYA.P 28 25 

16202043 SRIMATHI.B.A AB 

16202047 THILAGARRAM.R.C 28 7 

9. 16202052 VINOTH.K 27 

10. 16202301 MONISHA.S 23 49 

Subject In-charge HoD/IT 
2R.DAENADHA YG HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

DEPARTMENT OF INECATIO TECHNOLO0GY 
PAAVAL ENGNEENIG CLUEGE AUTONOMOUS 

NH 41. FACIAL, NA11AKKAL. 

















Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academie Year: 2019-2020

Coaching Cass Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: MCACIR/2019-2020/008 Date: 19.08.2019 

This is to inform that the students who scored below 50% of marks and absentees in 

Continuous Internal Assessment Test-I (CIA-1) have to conduct coaching classes from 

20.08.2019 to 24.08.2019and hereby they are instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the 

evening (5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M) as per the schedule. The students are asked to attend the class 

without fail for their learming and academic performance. 

The staff members are asked to conduct their coaching classes for slow learners as per the 

schedule give below. 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date Signature 

CA16501- Mobile Application 
Development 

Mr.S.Senthilvelan 20.08.2019 

Mrs. NI THy4 21.08.2019 M. Nui 2 CA16502-Big Data Analytics 

CA16503- Agile Software 

Engineering 
Mr.C.Rathnakumar 22.08.2019 

CA16257- Python and R 

Programming 
Mrs.M.Sivakami 23.08.2019 

CA16351-Internet of Things Mrs.M.Geetha 24.08.2019 

HoD/MCA 

Copy To 
ECE 

Class Advisor & Faculty Members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academie Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: CA16257-Python & R-Programming 

Time: 5.00P.M to 6.30 P.M 

Register Number Name of the Student 23-8-2o) S.No 

17601302 Dhanasekar .S 

2 17601317 Sowmiya.G 

3 17601320 Sudha.K 

17601321 Usha.V 4 

17601501 Nagalakshmi.V 

HoD/MCA Subject In-charge 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Master of Computer Applicatin 
PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

NH-7, PACHAL (Pu) Naruakkal-637 01 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academic Year: 2019- 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The Coaching classes for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and absentees in te 

Continuous lnternal Assessment Test-I in the course CA16257- Python & R-Programming has 

been conducted as per the coaching class schedule. After completion of the coaching class, it is 

noticed that the student's performance are improved. The performance of the stadents is 

evaluated by conducting Continuous Internal Assessment I and II. The comparison report is 

attached with this report. 

Name of the Marks Register 
Number 

S.No 
Student CIA I CIAII 

17601302 Dhanasekar .S 24 42 

17601317 | Sowmiya.G 25 2 44 

3 17601320 Sudha.K 11 48 

4 17601321 Usha.V 20 38 

17601501 Nagalakshmi.V 28 39 

Subject In-ckarge HoD/MCAA 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Master of Canputer Appiication 
PAAVAI ENGINE FRING COLLECE 
N-7, PACHAL Po| Namakka-637 &18 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: MCACIR/2019-2020/008 Date:d9.0.2019 

This is to inform that the students who scored below 50% of marks and absentees in 

Continuous Internal Assessment Test-I (CIA-II) have to conduct coaching classes from

10.09.2019 to 14.09.2019and hereby they are instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the 

evening (5.00 P.M to 6.30 P.M) as per the schedule. The students are asked to attend the class 

without fail for their learning and academic performance. 

The staff members are asked to conduct their coaching classes for slow learners as per the 

schedule give below. 

Faculty Name Date Signature S.No Subject Code/Title 

CA16501- Mobile Application 

Development 
Mr.S.Senthilvelan 10.9.2019 

Mrs.M. NITHYA | 11.9.2019 M. l, 2 CA16502- Big Data Analytics

CA16503-Agile Software 
3 

Engineering
12.9.2019 e. Mr.C.Rathnakumar 

CA16257- Python and R 
4 Mrs.M.Sivakami 13.9.2019 

Programming 

CA16351- Internet of Things Mrs.M.Geetha 14.9.2019 

HoD/MCA 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 
Miaster of Compuler Application 

PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
Copy To 

Class Advisor & Faculty Members NH-7, PACHAL (Po) Namakkal 637 018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applieations 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: CA16257-Python & R-Programming 

Time: 5.0OP.M to 6.30 P.M 

S.No Register Number 13.9 219 Name of the Student 

17601302 Dhanasekar .S 

2 17601317 Sowmiya.G 

3 17601320 Sudha.K 

4 17601321 Usha.V 

5 17601 501 Nagalakshmi.V 

13-41 

HoD/MCA Subfect In-charge 
HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Master of Comp:ster Application 
PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 

NH-7, PACHAL (Po) Nanakkal- 637 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Master of Computer Applications 

Academic Year: 2019-2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The Coaching classes for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and absentees in the 

Continuous Internal Assessment Test-I in the course CA16257-Python & R-Programming has 

been conducted as per the coaching class schedule. After completion of the coaching class, it is 

noticed that the student's performance are improved. The performance of the students is 

evaluated by conducting Continuous Internal Assessment II and II. The comparison report is 

attached with this repor. 

Name of the Marks Register 
Number 

S.No Student CIA II CIA II 

17601302 Dhanasekar.S 42 44 

2 17601317 Sowmiya.G 44 28 

3 17601320 Sudha.K 48 10 

4 17601321 Usha.V 38 50 

5 17601501 Nagalakshmi.V 39 40 

Subject In-charge HoD/MCA 

HEAD OF THE DEPARTMENT 

Master of Cumputer Application 
PAAVAI ENGINEERING COLLEGE 
NH-7, PACHAL (Poj Namakkal- 637 618 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018 - 2019 

Coaching Class Schedule for Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA II) 
Coaching Timing: 5 pm to6.30pm Date:11.032019 

Date of S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Signaturee Coaching BA16151-Professional Ethics and Mr.T.R.Arunprasath 13.03.2019 Human Values 
MT16601-PLC and Automation 2. 

Mr.C.Vibinstalin 14.09.2019 MT16602-Hydraulics and 
Pneumatics 15.03.2019nuAl 

3. 
Mr.S.Manikandan 

MT16603-Thermodynamics and 
Heat Transfer 

IT16305-Object Oriented 
Programming with C++ 
MTI6905-Non-Destructive Testing Dr.R.T.AjayKarthik 

Ms.C.Sumithra 16.03.2019K 
4. 

Ms.B.Deepa 18.03.2019 
. 

19.03.2021 
6. 

HOD3l-19 

HOD/MCT 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018 -2019 

Circular 

Ref: MCTIVI SEM/CC1/CIR/18-19/009 

Date: 11.03.2019 

It is proposed to conduct coaching classes for the students who have scored less than 50% 
of mark and absentees in the Continuous Internal Assessment I (CIA ) as per the schedule tabulated below. 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date of Time 

Coaching MT16603-Thermodynamics 
5.00 pm to 6.30 pm Ms.C.Sumithra 

The following students are asked to attend the class without fail. Attendance is 

and Heat Transfer 16.03.2019 

compulsory. 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

16108001 Agilan.M 
16108020) Mohamed Niyaz.S 
16108022 NithinKumar.G 3. 

16108025 Provoan Praveen Kumar.M 

S. 16108027 Praveen Kumar.M 

6. 16108035 Thirumoorthy.M 
7. 16108038 Vijay.P 

16108305 Seenivasan.S 

Subjetln tharge HOD/MCT 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Mechatronies 

Academic Year: 2018 - 2019 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: MT16603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Date: 16.03.2019 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student Present/Absent 
16108001 Agilan.M 

Mohamed Niyaz.S 
AB 

16108020 
16108022 NithinKumar.G 

16108025 
16108027 

16108035 
16108038 

Praveen Kumar.M iusink 
PuSo Praveen Kumar.M 

Thirumoorthy.M 
Vijay.P 

16108305 Seenivasan.S 

Subject\n-charge HOD/MCT 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018-2019 
Coaching Cass Sehedule for Continuous Internal Assessment 1 (CIA I) 

Coaching Timing: 5 pm to6.30pm Date:21.03.2019 

S.No Subject Code/Title Faculty Name Date of Signature 
Coaching 

BA16151-Professional 
Ethics and Human Values 

Mr.T.R.Arunprasath 22.03.2019 

MT16601-PLC and Mr.C.Vibinstalin 
23.03.2019 . 

Automation 

MTI6602-Hydraulics and 
Mr.S.Manikandan 26.03.2019 Pneumatics 

MT16603-Thermodynamics Ms.C.Sumithra 28.03.2019 and Heat 1Transfer 

ITI6305-0bject Oriented 
Programming with C++ 

MTI6905-Non-Destructive 
Testing 

Ms.B.Deepa 5. 30.03.2019 

6. Dr.R.T.AjayKarthik 02.04.2019 

w 

HOD/M�T 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018 -2019 

Circular 

Ref: MCTAVI-SEM/CC2/CIR/18-19/021 
Date: 21.03.2019

It is proposed to conduct coaching classes for the students who have scored less than 50% of mark and absentees in the Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA I) as per the schedule tabulated below. 

Subject Code/Title Time Faculty Name Date of 
Coaching 

S. 

No 
MTI6603-Thermodynamics 
and Heat Transfer Ms.C.Sumithra 28.03.2019| 5.00 pm to 6.30 pm 

The following students are asked to attend the class without fail. Atendance is 
compulsory. 

Register Number 
16108001 
16108016 

No Name of the Student 
Agilan.M 
Magendran.P 
Mohamed Niyaz.S 16108020 

16108022 NithinKumar.G 

Sanjay.T 
Praveen Rajan.S 

16108030 
6. 16108304 
7. 16108305 Seenivasan.S 

Subjeck In-charge f1OD/MCT 



Paavai Engincering College (Autonomous) 

Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018- 2019 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: MTI6603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer Date: 28.0 3.2019 

S. .No Register Number 
16108001 

Name of the Student 

Agilan.M 
Magendran.P 

Present/Absent 
AB 

PBeent 

. 

2. 16108016 

16108020 Mohamed Niyaz.S 
16108022 NithinKumar.G 

Sanjay.T 
Praveen Rajan.S 

16108030 

16108304 

7. 16108305 Seenivasan.S 

subject ln-charge HOD/MCT 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018-2019 

Coaching Class Report 
Date: 3.4.2019 

The Coaching classes for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and absentees in 
the Continuous Assessment I & l in the course MT1603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 
has been conducted on 11.03.2019 and 28.03.2019. Atter completion of the class, the 

performances of some students are improved. The performances of the students are evaluated by 
conducting Continuous Internal Assessment Il & 1. The comparison report is attached with this 

report 

Subject Tn-charge HOD/MCT 



Paavai Engineering College (Autonomous) 
Department of Mechatronics 

Academic Year: 2018 - 2019 

Remedial Class Comparison Report 
Subject Code/Name: MT16603-Thermodynamics and Heat Transfer 

Marks 
Register CIA CIA II CIA III S.No Name of the Student| Number 

(14.2.2019 (18.3.2019) (29.3.2019) 
16108001 | Agilan.M 

16108011 JEEVITHA.B 

16108016Magendran.P 
16108020 Mohamed Niyaz.S 

1. 
AB AB AB 

77 6 88 

50 20 43 

50 50 55 
16108022 NithinKumar.G 50 50 
16108025 Praveen Kumar.M 

16108027Praveen Kumar.M 
16108030 Sanjay.T 

. 
54 45 45 

. 
57 60 84 

3. 
S0 16 41 

16108035 Thirumoorthy.M 39 60 39 

16108038Vijay.P 
11. 16108304 Praveen Rajan.S 
12. 16108305 Seenivasan.S 

10. 
61 83 82 

6l b 68 

ab ab 70 

SubjecTn-charge HOD/MCT 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Medical Electronics 
Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 23.10.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 

absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course MDI6302/ Digital Electronics 

has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching 

class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 

performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I, I, IlI result publish, have 

also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment 

IV CIA IV). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a 

Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA III CIA IV 

181100011 Aishwarya S V 27 67 

2 Dinesh R 32 50 18110002 

18110004 Gowthami S 13 AB 

18110005 Harish Deva M 13 41 

18110009 Natesh R 26 35 

18110010 Navamani K 19 15 

7 18110013 Semmozhiselvan S 29 15 

HoD/MDE Subject In-charge 
Head of the Department 

Department of Medicai 
Electronics 

Paavai Engineering tolog 

Peavai Nan: 
Namakkai 37 t 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Medical Electronics 

Academic Year: 2019- 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: MD16302/ Digital Electronics 

Time 5.00 PM to 6.30 PM 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 1. 09. lo 1 
Aishwarya SV 18110001 

2 18110002 Dinesh R 

181100044 GowthamiS

4 18110005 Harish Deva M 

18110009 Natesh R 

6 181100100 Navamani K 

7 18110013 Semmozhiselvan S 

Subject In-tharge HoD/MDE 

Head of the Department Departmnent of Medicai Eiectronics ring College 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Medical Electronics 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 
Coaching Class Schedule 

Cireular 

Ref: MDE/CIR/CC/2019-2020/013 Date: 28.08.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under half of imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment III (CIA III) 

have to conduct coaching from 02.09.2019 to 16.09.2019 and hereby they are 

instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P.M) 

The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their leaning and 

academy performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow leaners as per the schedule given below 

|S.No Faculty Name Date Signature 
Subject Code/Title 

MA16301/ Transforms and 

Boundary Value Problems 
02.09.2019 

S.Kayalvizhi 

05.09.2019 
MD16301/ Electronic circuits S.Vimalnath 

2 
11.09.2019 M 

09 09.09.2019 NR 
MD16302/ Digital Electronics D.Mohanapriya 

3 
MD16303/ Signals and Systems K.R.Ganeshkumar 

14.09.2019 
MD16304/Anatomy and Human 

Physiology 5 
T. Arunkumar 

16.09.2019 
MD16305 Measurements andd 
Instrumentation 

R.Deepasri 

HoD MDE 
Head of the Depa"tmany 

Department of Medice 
Paavai f::7ineerin iaga 

irot68 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty 
members 

NanaH 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Medical Electronics 

Academic Year: 2019 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 20.09.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 

absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course MD16302/ Digital Electronics 

has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching 

class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 

performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I, II result publish, have also 

shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment III 

(CIA I). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a 

Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed.

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA II CIA II 
22 27 1 181 10001 Aishwarya S V 

17 32 
18110002 Dinesh R 

17 13 
18110004 Gowthami S 

9 13 
18110005 Harish Deva M 

5 26 18110009 Natesh R 

25 19 6 18110010 Navamani K 

10 29 7 18110013 Semmozhiselvan S 

HoD/MDE 

Head of the Department Department of Medicai i:ctroni Paavai Engineering sga 
Paavai Nagar, P 
Namakka-i3 

Subject In-charge 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Medical Electronics 

Academic Year: 2019 -2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: MD16302/ Digital Electronics 

Time 5.00 PM to 6.30 PM 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 16 a 
18110001 Aishwarya S V 

18110002 Dinesh R 

3 18110004 Gowthami S 

18110005 Harish Deva M 

18110009 Natesh R 
pek 

18110010 Navamani K Peset 
18110013 Semmozhiselvan S 

Subject In-eharge HoD/MDE 
Head of the Department 

Bepartment of Meditai Electronics 
Paavai Engineeri7y Coiag 

Paavai Nagar, "ach 
Namakkäi-7 01 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Medical Electronics 

Academic Year: 2019 -2020 
Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: MDE/CIR/CC/2019-2020/009 Date: 31.07.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under half of imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA I) 
have to conduct coaching from 07.08.2019 to 22.08.2019 and hereby they are 
instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P.M) 

The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 

academy performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedule given below 

S.No Subject Code/Title 
MA16301/ Transforms and 

Faculty Name Date Signature 

07.08.2019 
Boundary Value Problems S.Kayalvizhi 

10.08.2019 
MD16301/ Electronic circuits 

2 S.Vimalnath 

MD16302/ Digital Electronics D.Mohanapriya 
16.08.2019 M 

MD16303/ Signals and Systems K.R.Ganeshkumar 
13.08.2019 3,G 

4 

MD16304/Anatomy and Human 19.08.2019 
5 Physiology T. Arunkumar 

MD16305 Measurements and 22.08.2019 

R.Deepasri |Rbept Instrumentation 

HoN/MDE 
Head of the Uepartment 

apartment of edical Electroni 
Paavai Engineering Colioge 

Paavai Nagar, Pachal 
Namakkal-637 018 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Medical Electronics 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

Date: 29.08.2019 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 

absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course MD16302/ Digital Electronics 
has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After completion of the coaching 

class, it is notice that the students that some students shown the considerable 

performance increase in Continuous Intermal Assessment I result publish, have also 
shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment II 

(CIA I). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is inferred as a whole 

for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA I CIA II 

18110001 Aishwarya S V 12 22 

18110002 Dinesh R 17 

18110004 Gowthami S 17 

18110005 Harish Deva M 

18110009 Natesh R 

18110010 NavamaniK 14 25 

18110013 Semmozhiselvan S 6 10 

Subject In-charge HoD/MDE 

Head of the Ueparinment

Dapartment of Meditst 
Eiertronics 

Paavai Enginneritng iofioge 

Paavai Nno , eha 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Medical Electronics 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: MD16302/ Digital Electronics 

Time 5.00 PM to 6.30 PM 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student 1.07 B014 
. 18110001 AishwaryaSV 
2. 18110002 Dinesh R 

3. 181 100044 Gowthami S 

4. 18110005 Harish Deva M 

18110009 Natesh R 

18110010 Navamani K 

7. 18110013 Semmozhiselvan S 

M 
Subject In-charge Head of tiHáDMDEnt 

Department of Madicai Electronics 

Paavai Enginesring College 
Paavai Nagar, Pachal 
Namakkal A37 018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Medical Electronics 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Date: 06.07.2019 Ref: MDE/CIR/CC2019-2020/005 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under half of imprint in the Continuous Internal AssessmentI (CIA ) have 

to conduct coaching from 10.07.2019 to 25.07.2019 and hereby they are instructed 

to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P.M) The students 

are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and academy 

performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow leamers as per the schedule given below 

Signature |S.No Subject Code/Title 
MA16301/ Transforms and 

Faculty Name Date 

10.07.2019 
Boundary Value Problems S.Kayalvizhi 

13.07.2019 pr MD16301/ Electronic circuits S.Vimalnath 

MD16302/ Digital Electronics D.Mohanapriya 19.07.2019 Mm 
MD16303/ Signals and Systems K.R.Ganeshkumar 

16.07.2019 
4 

MD16304/Anatomy and Human 

Physiology 
22.07.2019 

5 T. Arunkumar 

MD16305 Measurements and 25.07.2019 

R.Deepasri R.Deepan 6 Instrumentation 

Head of theAAMRER 

Department of Medica! 
Electronics 

Paavai Enginsering College 

Paavai Nagar, Pachal 
Namakkal 637 018 

Copy to 

Class advisor & Faculty members 





















Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 

Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 -2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 
Date: 31.07.2019 

Ref: PT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/008

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 

scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Intemal AssessmentI (CIA I) have 

to conduct coaching from 10.08.2019 to 15.08.2019 and hereby they are instructed

to undergothe coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M-6.30 P.M) The students 

are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and academy 

performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learmers as per the schedule given below 

Date Signature Subject Code/Title 
MA16301 -Transforms 

Faculty Name 
S.No 

10.08.2019 
Ms.K.Uma and Boundary value 

Problems 
PT16301- 

12.08.2019 

Stoichiometry and 
Chemical Process 

999 2 Ms.U.Meenakshi 

Calculations 13.08.2019 uAr 
3 Mr.M.Anbarasan PTI6302- Microbiology 

K PT16303- Pharmacuetical 

Chemistry 
PT16304- Physical 
Pharmaceutical 

Mr.S.Kamalakannan14.08.2019 

15.08.2019 
Mr.T.Senthil Kumar 

16.08.2019 n 
CM16305-Fluid Flow Process Mr.J.Chandrasekar 

HoD/PT 9e 
tiead of the Department 

Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, 
Paavai Engineerig College 

NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-837ö19

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: PTI6301-Stoichiometry and Chemical Process Calculations 
Time: 5:00 P.M to 6:30 P.M 

S.No Register Number Name ofthe Student Attendance 
18204001 Ajeetha A 
18204003 Aravindha Kumar G 

Gokul Raj R 

Jegan S 

18204007 

18204009 

Kishore J Pruak 
S 18204012 

6 18204016 Praveen Kumar M 
18204020 Sandhiya A 7 

P 
Purnt 
Pe 
Present 

8 18204022 Sathiyaraj M 

Sowdambika R 
Vimalraj G 

9 18204026 
10 18204029 

v.9h 
HoD/PT SubjectIn-charge 

Head of the Department 
r tment of Pharmaceutical Technology

ai Engineerig College, 
ai Post, Namakkal-637018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous)
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course PT16301- Stoichiometry and 

Chemical Process Calculations has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After 

completion ofthe coach ing class, it is notice that the students that some students shown 

the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I result 

publish, have also shown the considerable perfomance increase in Continuous Intemal 

Assessment II (CIA II). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is 

inferred as a whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is 

enclosed. 

Marks 

S.No Register Number Name of the Student CIA I CIA I 

1820400 1 Ajeetha A 23 36 

19 41 
18204003 Aravindha Kumar G 

Gokul Raj R 09 48 
18204007 

Jegan S 26 58 
18204009 

17 39 
5 182040112 Kishore J 

13 40 
18204016 Praveen Kumar M 

Sandhiya A 27 55 
7 18204020 

27 36 
8 18204022 Sathiyaraj M 

22 54 
9 

18204026 Sowdambika R 

AB 50 
10 18204029 Vimalraj G 

. 
Subject In-charge 

HoD PT 

Head of the Department 
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, 

Paavai Engineerig College, 
VH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Pharmaceutical Technology Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 
Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 
Ref: PT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/012 

Date: 28.08.2019It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Internal Assessment II (CIA II)
have to conduct coaching from 02.09.2019 to 07.09.2019 and hereby they are 
instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M -6.30 P.M) 
The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and academy performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the slow learners as per the schedule given below 
S.No Subject Code/Title 

Faculty Name Date Signature MA16301-Transforms 
02.09.2019 

and Boundary value 
Problems Ms.K.Uma 

PT16301- 
Stoichiometry and 
Chemical Process 

03.09.2019 
Ms.U.Meenakshi 

Calculations 
04.09.2019 PT16302-Microbiology Mr.M.Anbarasan 

PT16303- Pharmacuetical 
Chemistry 
PT16304- Physical 
Pharmaceutical 

05.09.2019 K 

Mr.T.Senthil Kumar 06.09.2019 

07.09.20199 \ 

Mr.S.Kamalakannan 

CM16305- Fluid Flow Process| Mr.J.Chandrasekar 

HoD/PT 

Head of the Department 

Department of Pharmaceutical Technologu 

Paavai Engineerig College 

NH-7, Pachal Post, 
Namaikkal-637013 

Copy to 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 
Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: PT16301-Stoichiometry and Chemical Process Calculations 
Time: 5.00 PM to 6.00 PM 

S.No Register Number | Name ofthe Student Attendance 
18204001 Ajeetha A 
18204003 Aravindha Kumar G 
18204007 Gokul Raj R 

iu 18204009 Jegan S 
18204012 Kishore 

Rm 18204016 Praveen Kumar M 

18204020 Sandhiya A 

18204022 Sathiyaraj M 
Pasat 

18204026 Sowdambika R 

Vimalraj G Resc 
10 18204029 

7.9g 
Subject In-charge HoD/PT 

Head of the Department 
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 
Paavai Engineerig College, 
H-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored less than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course PT16301- Stoichiometry and 

Chemical Process Calculations has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After 

completion of the coach ing class, it is notice that the students that some students shown 
the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment I, II result 
publish, have also shown the considerable perfomance increase in Continuous Intemal 
Assessment III (CIA II). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coaching class is 
inferred as a Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison report is 

enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA II CIA III 

1 18204001 Ajeetha A 36 12 

2 18204003 Aravindha Kumar G 41 AB 

Gokul RajR 
18204009 Jegan S 

3 18204007 48 24 

58 57 4 

5 18204012 Kishore J 39 39 

6 18204016 Praveen Kumar M 40 62 

18204020 Sandhiya A 55 38 

8 18204022 Sathiyaraj M 36 48 

9 18204026 Sowdambika R 54 32 

| Vimalraj G 50 50 
10 18204029 

v.91 
Subject In-charge HoD/PT 

Head of the Department 
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 

Paavai Engineerig College, 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018. 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Schedule 

Circular 

Ref: PT/CIR/CC/2019-2020/0155 Date: 28.09.2019 

It is proposed to conduct the coaching classes for the students who have 
scored under halfof imprint in the Continuous Intemal Assessment III (CIA III) 

have to conduct coaching from 14.10.2019 to 19.10.2019 and hereby they are 
instructed to undergo the coaching classes in the evening (5.00 P.M - 6.30 P. M) 
The students are asked to attend the class without fail for their learning and 

academy performance 

The staff members are requested to conduct the coaching classes for the 

slow learners as per the schedule given below 

S.No Subject Code/Title 
MA16301 -Transforms 
and Boundary value 

Problems 
PTI6301- 
Stoichiometry and 
Chemical Process 

Faculty Name Date Signature 

14.10.2019 Ms.K.Uma 

15.10.2019 

v9 
16.10.2019 IHA 

2 Ms.U.Meenakshi 

Calculations_ 
PT16302- Microbiology Mr.M.Anbarasan 

PT16303- Pharmacuetical 
Chemistry 
PT16304- Physical 
Pharmaceutical 

17.10.2019 Mr.S.Kamalakannan 

Mr.T.Senthil Kumar10. |18.10.2019 
19.10.2019 CM16305- Fluid Flow Process Mr.J.Chandrasekar 

HOD/PT 98H 19- 
Head of the Department 

Department of Pharmaceutical Technology, 
Paavai Engineerig College, 

H-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-637018. 

Copy to: 

Class advisor & Faculty members 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 

(Autonomous) 
Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 

Academic Year: 2019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Attendance Sheet 

Subject Code/Name: PTI6301-Stoichiometry and Chemical Process Calculations 
Time: 5.00 PM to 6.00 PM 

S.No Register Number Name ofthe Student Attendance 
18204001 Ajeetha A ese 

een 
an 

18204003 Aravindha Kumar G 
18204007 Gokul Raj R 

18204009 Jegan S 
18204012 Kishore J 
18204016 Praveen Kumar M 

Pracor 18204020 Sandhiya A 
8 18204022 Sathiyaraj M 
9 18204026 Sowdambika R 

10 18204029 Vimalraj G 

Subject In-charge HoD/PTT 
Hee 

Departme 
Paavai Engineerig College, 
NH-7, Pachal Post, Namakkal-63701 



Paavai Engineering College, Namakkal 
(Autonomous) 

Department of Pharmaceutical Technology 
Academic Year: 20019 - 2020 

Coaching Class Report 

The coaching class for the students who scored les than 50% of mark and 
absentees in the Continuous Assessment I in the course PT16301- Stoichiometry and 
Chemical Process Calculations has been conducted as per the coaching schedule. After 
completion of the coaching class, it is notice that the students that some students shown 
the considerable performance increase in Continuous Internal Assessment 1, 1,I 
result publish, have also shown the considerable performance increase in Continuous 
Internal Assessment IV (CIA IV). The rich effectiveness of conducting the coach ing 
class is inferred as a Whole for test result. Here with the coaching class comparison 
report is enclosed. 

Marks 
S.No Register Number Name of the Student 

CIA II CIA IV 
12 18204001 Ajeetha A 22 

2 18204003 Aravindha Kumar G AB 33 

3 18204007 Gokul Raj R 24 22 
18204009 Jegan S 57 53 4 

5 182040112 Kishore 39 33 
18204016 Praveen Kumar M 62 50 

7 18204020 Sandhiya A 38 50 

Sathiyaraj M 48 51 
8 18204022 

Sowdambika R 32 50 
9 18204026 

Vimalraj G 50 35 
10 18204029 

V.9%e 
Subject In-charge 

HoD/PT 
Head of the Department 

Department of Phatmaceutical Technology, 
Paavai Engineerig College, 
H-7, Pachal Pest, Namakkal -63701 




















